
January 31st, 2018

Notice Of Meeting

You are requested to attend the Council meeting to be held on Monday, 5th February 2018 at 
6:00 pm in  Mourne Room, Downshire Civic Centre.



Agenda

1.0  Apologies and Chairperson's Remarks

2.0  Declarations of Interest

3.0  Action Sheet arising from Council Meeting held on 8th
January 2018

Council-08012018.pdf Page 1

Reply from A Riley Dept for Business re Bombardier 24.1.18.pdf Page 6

4.0  To set a District Rate for the Financial Year 2018/19 as
required under Section 3 of the Local Government Finance Act
(NI) 2011

Council Minutes For Adoption and Signing

5.0  Minutes of Council Meeting held on 8th January 2018
Council_08-01-2017.pdf Page 7

6.0  Minutes of Special Council Meeting held on 19th January 2018

Committee Minutes for Consideration and Adoption 

7.0  Minutes of Enterprise, Regeneration and Tourism Committee
Meeting held on

ERT Minutes 15 January 2018 CM.pdf Page 19

8.0  Minutes of Strategy, Policy and Resources Committee Meeting
held on

SPR Minutes 18 1 2018.pdf Page 28

9.0  Minutes of Active and Healthy Communities Committee
Meeting held on

AHC - 22 January 2018.pdf Page 37

10.0  Minutes of Regulatory and Technical Services Committee
Meeting held on



RTS Minutes 24 01 2018.pdf Page 48

11.0  Minutes of Audit Committee held on 11 January 2018
Audit Committee Minutes - 11 January 2018.pdf Page 56

Correspondence and Conferences

12.0  Correspondence received from Permanent Secretary, Peter
May, regarding Eastern Distributor Road in Downpatrick

Eastern Distributor Road.pdf Page 65

13.0  Correspondence received from Fermanagh & Omagh District
Council re: Motion - Reinstatement of the Area of Natural
Constraint Scheme

Fermanagh and Omagh.pdf Page 66

14.0  National Association of Councillors Conference - Shared
Services and Resources in the Community

The Park Inn Hotel, York City Centre
23rd-25th February 2018

£350+VAT

Travel & Accommodation extra

Booking form.pdf Page 68

Notices of Motion

15.0  Notice of Motion received from Councillor Sharvin

Whereas this council, Newry/Mourne & Down District Council, recognises the vital significance of
Bombardier Aerospace, formerly Shorts, for the Northern Ireland economy, with four thousand
threehundred workers directly employed and a further twenty thousand employed indirectly in the supply
chain or through induced economic activity; we express our profound concern at the threat posed to these
jobs by the recent protectionist judgements by the US International Trade Commission which effectively
placed a 300% surcharge on the C Series aircraft in an attempt to close the US market; it isresolved to
express our full solidarity with the workforce and company at this time of trial and propose to write directly
to the Prime Minister Theresa May MP to request that the government make it known to Boeing that if they
do not withdraw their case then they will be excluding themselves from UK procurement opportunities both
current and future; it is further resolved to write to the European Trade Commissioner to request an
immediate escalation through existing trade disputes mechanisms.



16.0  Notice of Motion received from Councillors Casey and
Kimmins

This Council recognises the citizens of this districts commitment to human rights and will therefore support
those seeking a human rights-compliant public inquiry into allegations of forced labour, arbitrary detention,
ill treatment and the illegal adoption of babies in former mother and baby homes in this district and across
the North. 



Invitees
Cllr Terry Andrews terry.andrews@nmandd.org

Cllr Naomi Bailie naomi.bailie@nmandd.org

Cllr Patrick Brown patrick.brown@nmandd.org

Cllr Robert Burgess robert.burgess@nmandd.org

Cllr Stephen Burns stephen.burns@nmandd.org

Lorraine Burns lorraine.burns@nmandd.org

Cllr Pete Byrne pete.byrne@nmandd.org

Cllr Michael Carr michael.carr@nmandd.org

Mrs Dorinnia Carville dorinnia.carville@nmandd.org

Cllr charlie casey charlie.casey@nmandd.org

Cllr William Clarke william.clarke@nmandd.org

Cllr Garth Craig garth.craig@nmandd.org

Cllr Dermot Curran dermot.curran@nmandd.org

Ms Alice Curran alice.curran@nmandd.org

Mr Eddy Curtis eddy.curtis@nmandd.org

Cllr Laura Devlin laura.devlin@nmandd.org

Ms Louise Dillon louise.dillon@nmandd.org

Cllr Sean Doran sean.doran@nmandd.org

Cllr Sinead Ennis sinead.ennis@nmandd.org

Cllr Cadogan Enright cadogan.enright@nmandd.org

Cllr Gillian Fitzpatrick gillian.fitzpatrick@nmandd.org

Cllr Glyn Hanna glyn.hanna@nmandd.org

Mr Liam Hannaway liam.hannaway@nmandd.org

Cllr Valerie Harte valerie.harte@nmandd.org

Cllr Harry Harvey harry.harvey@nmandd.org

Cllr Terry Hearty terry.hearty@nmandd.org

Cllr David Hyland david.hyland@nmandd.org

Miss Veronica Keegan veronica.keegan@nmandd.org

Mrs Sheila Kieran sheila.kieran@nmandd.org

Cllr Liz Kimmins liz.kimmins@nmandd.org

Cllr Mickey Larkin micky.larkin@nmandd.org

Mr Michael Lipsett michael.lipsett@nmandd.org

Cllr Kate Loughran kate.loughran@nmandd.org

Cllr Jill Macauley jill.macauley@nmandd.org

Mrs Regina Mackin regina.mackin@nmandd.org

Cllr Kevin Mc Ateer kevin.mcateer@nmandd.org

Colette McAteer colette.mcateer@nmandd.org

Cllr Declan McAteer declan.mcateer@nmandd.org

Cllr Oksana McMahon oksana.mcmahon@nmandd.org

Cllr Andrew McMurray andrew.mcmurray@nmandd.org

Eileen McParland eileen.mcparland@nmandd.org

Catrina Miskelly catrina.miskelly@downdc.gov.uk



Ms Carmel Morgan carmel.morgan@nmandd.org

Cllr Roisin Mulgrew roisin.mulgrew@nmandd.org

Cllr Mark Murnin mark.murnin@nmandd.org

Mrs Aisling Murray aisling.murray@nmandd.org

Cllr Barra O Muiri barra.omuiri@nmandd.org

Cllr Pol O'Gribin pol.ogribin@nmandd.org

Mr Canice O'Rourke canice.orourke@downdc.gov.uk

Ms Patricia Oakes patricia.oakes@nmandd.org

Cllr Brian Quinn brian.quinn@nmandd.org

Cllr Henry Reilly henry.reilly@nmandd.org

Cllr Michael Ruane michael.ruane@nmandd.org

Cllr Michael Savage michael.savage@nmandd.org

Cllr Gareth Sharvin gareth.sharvin@nmandd.org

Cllr Gary Stokes gary.stokes@nmandd.org

Sarah Taggart sarah-louise.taggart@nmandd.org

Cllr David Taylor david.taylor@nmandd.org

Caroline Taylor Caroline.Taylor@downdc.gov.uk

Cllr Jarlath Tinnelly jarlath.tinnelly@nmandd.org

Cllr John Trainor john.trainor@nmandd.org

Central Support Unit central.support@nmandd.org

Cllr William Walker william.walker@nmandd.org

Mrs Marie Ward marie.ward@nmandd.org

Mr Adam Wilkinson adam.wilkinson@nmandd.org



Agenda 3.0 / Council-08012018.pdf

1

Back to Agenda



Agenda 3.0 / Council-08012018.pdf

2

Back to Agenda



Agenda 3.0 / Council-08012018.pdf

3

Back to Agenda



Agenda 3.0 / Council-08012018.pdf

4

Back to Agenda



Agenda 3.0 / Council-08012018.pdf

5

Back to Agenda



Agenda 3.0 / Reply from A Riley Dept for Business re Bombardier 24.1.18.p...

6

Back to Agenda



Agenda 5.0 / Council_08-01-2017.pdf

7

Back to Agenda



Agenda 5.0 / Council_08-01-2017.pdf

8

Back to Agenda



Agenda 5.0 / Council_08-01-2017.pdf

9

Back to Agenda



Agenda 5.0 / Council_08-01-2017.pdf

10

Back to Agenda



Agenda 5.0 / Council_08-01-2017.pdf

11

Back to Agenda



Agenda 5.0 / Council_08-01-2017.pdf

12

Back to Agenda



Agenda 5.0 / Council_08-01-2017.pdf

13

Back to Agenda



Agenda 5.0 / Council_08-01-2017.pdf

14

Back to Agenda



Agenda 5.0 / Council_08-01-2017.pdf

15

Back to Agenda



Agenda 5.0 / Council_08-01-2017.pdf

16

Back to Agenda



Agenda 5.0 / Council_08-01-2017.pdf

17

Back to Agenda



Agenda 5.0 / Council_08-01-2017.pdf

18

Back to Agenda



Agenda 7.0 / ERT Minutes 15 January 2018 CM.pdf

19

Back to Agenda



Agenda 7.0 / ERT Minutes 15 January 2018 CM.pdf

20

Back to Agenda



Agenda 7.0 / ERT Minutes 15 January 2018 CM.pdf

21

Back to Agenda



Agenda 7.0 / ERT Minutes 15 January 2018 CM.pdf

22

Back to Agenda



Agenda 7.0 / ERT Minutes 15 January 2018 CM.pdf

23

Back to Agenda



Agenda 7.0 / ERT Minutes 15 January 2018 CM.pdf

24

Back to Agenda



Agenda 7.0 / ERT Minutes 15 January 2018 CM.pdf

25

Back to Agenda



Agenda 7.0 / ERT Minutes 15 January 2018 CM.pdf

26

Back to Agenda



Agenda 7.0 / ERT Minutes 15 January 2018 CM.pdf

27

Back to Agenda



Agenda 8.0 / SPR Minutes 18 1 2018.pdf

28

Back to Agenda



Agenda 8.0 / SPR Minutes 18 1 2018.pdf

29

Back to Agenda



Agenda 8.0 / SPR Minutes 18 1 2018.pdf

30

Back to Agenda



Agenda 8.0 / SPR Minutes 18 1 2018.pdf

31

Back to Agenda



Agenda 8.0 / SPR Minutes 18 1 2018.pdf

32

Back to Agenda



Agenda 8.0 / SPR Minutes 18 1 2018.pdf

33

Back to Agenda



Agenda 8.0 / SPR Minutes 18 1 2018.pdf

34

Back to Agenda



Agenda 8.0 / SPR Minutes 18 1 2018.pdf

35

Back to Agenda



Agenda 8.0 / SPR Minutes 18 1 2018.pdf

36

Back to Agenda



Agenda 9.0 / AHC - 22 January 2018.pdf

37

Back to Agenda



Agenda 9.0 / AHC - 22 January 2018.pdf

38

Back to Agenda



Agenda 9.0 / AHC - 22 January 2018.pdf

39

Back to Agenda



Agenda 9.0 / AHC - 22 January 2018.pdf

40

Back to Agenda



Agenda 9.0 / AHC - 22 January 2018.pdf

41

Back to Agenda



Agenda 9.0 / AHC - 22 January 2018.pdf

42

Back to Agenda



Agenda 9.0 / AHC - 22 January 2018.pdf

43

Back to Agenda



Agenda 9.0 / AHC - 22 January 2018.pdf

44

Back to Agenda



Agenda 9.0 / AHC - 22 January 2018.pdf

45

Back to Agenda



Agenda 9.0 / AHC - 22 January 2018.pdf

46

Back to Agenda



Agenda 9.0 / AHC - 22 January 2018.pdf

47

Back to Agenda



Agenda 10.0 / RTS Minutes 24 01 2018.pdf

48

Back to Agenda



Agenda 10.0 / RTS Minutes 24 01 2018.pdf

49

Back to Agenda



Agenda 10.0 / RTS Minutes 24 01 2018.pdf

50

Back to Agenda



Agenda 10.0 / RTS Minutes 24 01 2018.pdf

51

Back to Agenda



Agenda 10.0 / RTS Minutes 24 01 2018.pdf

52

Back to Agenda



Agenda 10.0 / RTS Minutes 24 01 2018.pdf

53

Back to Agenda



Agenda 10.0 / RTS Minutes 24 01 2018.pdf

54

Back to Agenda



Agenda 10.0 / RTS Minutes 24 01 2018.pdf

55

Back to Agenda



Agenda 11.0 / Audit Committee Minutes - 11 January 2018.pdf

56

Back to Agenda



Agenda 11.0 / Audit Committee Minutes - 11 January 2018.pdf

57

Back to Agenda



Agenda 11.0 / Audit Committee Minutes - 11 January 2018.pdf

58

Back to Agenda



Agenda 11.0 / Audit Committee Minutes - 11 January 2018.pdf

59

Back to Agenda



Agenda 11.0 / Audit Committee Minutes - 11 January 2018.pdf

60

Back to Agenda



Agenda 11.0 / Audit Committee Minutes - 11 January 2018.pdf

61

Back to Agenda



Agenda 11.0 / Audit Committee Minutes - 11 January 2018.pdf

62

Back to Agenda



Agenda 11.0 / Audit Committee Minutes - 11 January 2018.pdf

63

Back to Agenda



Agenda 11.0 / Audit Committee Minutes - 11 January 2018.pdf

64

Back to Agenda



Agenda 12.0 / Eastern Distributor Road.pdf

65

Back to Agenda



Agenda 13.0 / Fermanagh and Omagh.pdf

66

Back to Agenda



Agenda 13.0 / Fermanagh and Omagh.pdf

67

Back to Agenda



Agenda 14.0 / Booking form.pdf

68

Back to Agenda

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Cover sheet
	AGENDA
	ATTENDEES
	Documents: Agenda 3.0
	Council-08012018.pdf
	Reply from A Riley Dept for Business re Bombardier 24.1.18.pdf

	Documents: Agenda 5.0
	Council_08-01-2017.pdf

	Documents: Agenda 7.0
	ERT Minutes 15 January 2018 CM.pdf

	Documents: Agenda 8.0
	SPR Minutes 18 1 2018.pdf

	Documents: Agenda 9.0
	AHC - 22 January 2018.pdf

	Documents: Agenda 10.0
	RTS Minutes 24 01 2018.pdf

	Documents: Agenda 11.0
	Audit Committee Minutes - 11 January 2018.pdf

	Documents: Agenda 12.0
	Eastern Distributor Road.pdf

	Documents: Agenda 13.0
	Fermanagh and Omagh.pdf

	Documents: Agenda 14.0
	Booking form.pdf


